
Contract # 2020002802 
 

Amendment No.4 to Services Contract with Visit Healthcare, Inc. 

This amendment is made and entered into by and between the Municipality of Anchorage 

(hereinafter referred to as “Anchorage”) and Visit Healthcare, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as 

“Contractor”). 

WHEREAS, Anchorage and Contractor entered into a contract to Provide COVID-19 testing to 

the Municipality of Anchorage, dated July 20, 2020 and 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained in the 

contract, the parties do hereby agree the contract shall be amended as follows: 

The performance period is changed to read: July 20, 2020 through April 30, 2021 with two one-

month options to extend subject to mutual consent of both parties and lawful appropriation of 

funds. 

Replace scope of work with attached scope of work dated January 7, 2021. 

Total Contract Value changed from $11,386,522.00 to $18,386,522.00; an increase of $7,000,000.00 
 

The parties agree that all other portions of the contract dated July 20, 2020, Amendment 1, 

dated August 21, 2020, and Amendment 2, dated October 5, 2020, and Amendment 3, dated 

November 23, 2020 shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties here to have executed this Amendment as of the Amendment 

date entered below. 

 

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE VISIT HEALTHCARE, INC. 

 

___________________________ __________________________________________ 
Signature Signature  
 
 
____________________________ __________________________________________ 
Printed Name Printed Name 
 
 
_____________________________ ___________________________________________ 
Title Title 
 
 
______________________________ ____________________________________________ 
Date Date 
 

Olympia Bliss

COO

January 12, 2021

Ron Hadden  

Purchasing Officer, MOA

01/13/2021


